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Mlethodist Schosol

A Christian Minority Institution Affiliated to CISCE, New Delhi, School Code - WB119
D.C.C. TOWNSHIP, DANKUNI, HOOGHLY - 712310, WEST BENGAL.

Phone : 2658-7777, 9836045404

E-mail : methodistschooldankuni@rediffmail.com

NOTICE FOR CLASS—-X & XII

Cir. No.: MSD/24-25/33

Dear Parents/Students,

Kindly make a note of the following important dates :

Date : 14" November, 2024

DAY DATE CLASS X1I CLASS X
Thursday 21.11.2024 Class Photograph. Class Photograph
Friday 22.11.2024 Study Leave Normal Classes

XIIS &S1 — Physics Practical
Monday 25.11.2024 Examination Normal Classes
XIIC &H — Study Leave
XI1IS- Biology Practical
Tuesday 26.11.2024 Examination
XI1IS1 &H-Computer Practical | Normal Classes
Examination.
XH H — Study Leave for those
who do not have computer.
XIIC — Study Leave
Wednesday 27.11.2024 XIS & X1IS1- Chemistry
Practical Examination
XII C & H-Physical Education
Practical Examination Study Leave
XIIC & H — Study Leave, for
all those who do not have
Physical Education
Thursday 28.11.2024 Study Leave Study Leave
Friday 29.11.2024 Commencement of Rehearsal — IT Examination ( Theory) as
per Time Table provided
Wednesday 18.12.2024 Practical and Viva - Rehearsal Exam (Art 1)
Thursday 19.12.2024 Examination for ISC, 2025. - Study Leave
Friday 20.12.2024 - Study Leave
NOTE : For Class photograph all the students of X and XI must come in proper winter uniform.

Schedule for ISC 2025 practical and Viva will be provided in due course.

Principal & Secretary




